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Name Organisation Email City Country 

Mr. Cedric Daep 
Head, Albay Public Safety & Emergency 
Management Office, Provincial Disaster 
Operation Center, Philippines 

cedricdaep@yahoo.com Legazpi City Philippines 

Mr. Wook Kim 
Advisor for International Relations, Incheon 
Metropolitan City, Korea 

wkim78@mofat.go.kr Incheon Korea 

Mr. Khang Byung Jin 
International Cooperation Division - UN 
Relations Team, Incheon Metropolitan City, 
Korea 

jbkhang@incheon.go.kr Incheon Korea 

Mr. Santosh Kumar 

Head of Policy, Planning, Community & Cross 
Cutting Issues  Division, National Institute of 
Disaster Management, Ministry of Home 
Affairs, India 

profsantosh@gmail.com New Dehli India 

Ms. Rajlaxmi Bhosale 
Mayor, Pune Municipal Corporation, 
Maharashtra, India 

mayorpune@vsnl.net Pune India 

Mr. Jaime Arauz 
Mayor of Tuma La Dalia and Chairman of  
AMUPNOR (Asociacion de municipios 
Productivos del Norte), Nicaragua 

alcadalia2005@yahoo.es Tuma La Dalia Nicaragua 

Ms. Pamela 
L'Heureux  

Assistant County Director, Emergency 
Management Agency, York County, Maine, 
USA 

pampaul@sacoriver.net York County 
United 
States 

Mr. Stephen Muller 
Director, Infrastructure and Planning for the 
Overstrand Municipality, Western Cape 
Province, South Africa 

smuller@overstrand.gov.za Cape Town South Africa 

Mr. Nestor Alphonse 
Mayor of Androhibe Antsahadinta, 
Madagascar 

maire-antsahadinta@hotmail.fr 
Androhibe 

Antsahadinta 
Madagascar 

 



 

Mr. Sam Ebukali Chairman of Bukedea Local Government, Uganda lifteso@yahoo.com 
Bukedea 
District 

Uganda 

Ms. Jolanda Trijselaar 
Director, Risk and Crisis Management Rotterdam-
Rijnmond, Netherlands 

j.trijselaar@veiligheidsregio-rr.nl Rotterdam Netherlands 

Mr. Richard Davies 
Head of Risk and Emergency Planning, Audit and 
Risk Division, Leeds City Council, UK 

richard.davies@leeds.gov.uk  Leeds 
United 

Kingdom 

Ms. Nuria Gasulla 
Deputy Director, Civil Protection Office, 
Government of Catalonia, Spain 

ngasulla@gencat.cat Barcelona  Spain 

Mr. Joan Manuel 
Vilaplana 

Director - RiskNat, Departament de Geodinàmica i 
Geofisica, Facultat de Geologia, Universitat de 
Barcelona, Spain 

nue.vilaplana@ub.edu Barcelona Spain 

Ms. Blanca Payàs 
RiskNat, Departament de Geodinàmica I 
Geofisica, Facultat de Geologia, Universitat de 
Barcelona, Spain 

blancapayas@gmail.com Barcelona Spain 

Mr. Christohpe Nuttall 
Director, Hub for Innovative Partnerships, UNDP 
Geneva 

christophe.nuttall@undp.org Geneva Switzerland 

Mr. Alain Retière Managing Director, UNOSAT Alain.retiere@unosat.org Geneva Switzerland 

Ms. Zenaida Willison 
South-South Disaster Risk Reduction Advisor, 
UNDP/SU-SSC 

zenaida.willison@undp.org Bangkok Thailand 

Ms. Alice Vozza 
ILO/Delnet, Disaster Risk Reduction and 
Sustainable Local Development 

alice.vozza@delnetitcilo.net Turin Italy 

Mr. Ian O'Donnell Senior Officer, ProVention Consortium Ian.ODonnell@ifrc.org  Geneva Switzerland 

Mr. Salvano Briceno Director, UN/ISDR secretariat briceno@un.org Geneva Switzerland 

Ms. Feng Min Kan Senior Coordinator, UN/ISDR secretariat kanf@un.org Geneva Switzerland 

Mr. Michele Cocchiglia Programme Officer, UN/ISDR secretariat cocchiglia@un.org Geneva Switzerland 

 


